



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 2:00PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5U77
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42798617215 (*)
Contract Desc: DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SHEN-LINE LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,960,178.51	100.00%
2	LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,204,532.00	112.47%
3	RIC-MAN CONSTRUCTION FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,262,420.00	115.42%
4	GRANITE INLINER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,675,666.25	136.50%
5	VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,145,324.25	160.46%
6	ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,306,551.00	168.69%
7	GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,134,158.00	312.94%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5U77
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42798617215 (*)
Contract Descr: DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID: E5U77
 Project No: 427986-1-72-15
 Fiscal Year: 2019
 County: Volusia
 Contract Calendar Days: 180
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance, Pay Item Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE: The work in this project includes desilting stormwater pipes and structures, storm water pipe lining, and drainage structures repairs in locations on SR 5 (US 1), SR 400, SR 441, & SR 442.

This project involves encroachment of railroad rights of way. Enhanced insurance limits and other considerations are specified in the contract documents.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHEN-LINE LLC		(2) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) RIC-MAN CONSTRUCTION FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
0015 0110 8 2 UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL		40.000 LF	25.00000	1,000.00	145.65000	5,826.00	325.00000	13,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHEN-LINE LLC		(2) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) RIC-MAN CONSTRUCTION FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0020 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	8,100.00000	8,100.00
0025 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		7,582.000 LF	2.55000	19,334.10	3.00000	22,746.00	5.50000	41,701.00
0030 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		8,263.000 LF	4.00000	33,052.00	3.50000	28,920.50	6.00000	49,578.00
0035 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		2,947.000 LF	4.45000	13,114.15	3.50000	10,314.50	9.00000	26,523.00
0040 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		285.000 CY	12.50000	3,562.50	80.00000	22,800.00	68.00000	19,380.00
0045 0431 1 1 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0- 24"		7,852.000 LF	64.31000	504,962.12	70.00000	549,640.00	63.00000	494,676.00
0050 0431 1 2 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25- 36"		8,263.000 LF	105.80000	874,225.40	120.00000	991,560.00	114.00000	941,982.00
0055 0431 1 3 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 37- 48"		2,947.000 LF	161.92000	477,178.24	175.00000	515,725.00	190.00000	559,930.00
0060 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		107.000 EA	250.00000	26,750.00	500.00000	53,500.00	650.00000	69,550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHEN-LINE LLC		(2) LMR CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) RIC-MAN CONSTRUCTION FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)			Section Totals:		\$1,960,178.51	\$2,204,532.00	\$2,262,420.00	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,960,178.51		\$2,204,532.00	2,262,420.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(5) VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(6) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	23,000.00000	23,000.00	57,848.25000	57,848.25	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	47,125.00000	47,125.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0015 0110 8 2 UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL		40.000 LF	222.00000	8,880.00	650.00000	26,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00
0020 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	11,700.00000	11,700.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0025 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		7,582.000 LF	6.50000	49,283.00	11.50000	87,193.00	6.00000	45,492.00
0030 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		8,263.000 LF	14.25000	117,747.75	16.00000	132,208.00	8.00000	66,104.00
0035 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		2,947.000 LF	23.00000	67,781.00	37.00000	109,039.00	10.00000	29,470.00
0040 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		285.000 CY	141.00000	40,185.00	214.00000	60,990.00	150.00000	42,750.00
0045 0431 1 1 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0-24"		7,852.000 LF	87.50000	687,050.00	88.00000	690,976.00	115.00000	902,980.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GRANITE INLINER, LLC		(5) VACVISION ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(6) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0050 0431 1 2 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"		8,263.000 LF	111.00000	917,193.00	144.00000	1,189,872.00	175.00000	1,446,025.00
0055 0431 1 3 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 37-48"		2,947.000 LF	179.00000	527,513.00	234.00000	689,598.00	240.00000	707,280.00
0060 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		107.000 EA	1,665.50000	178,208.50	800.00000	85,600.00	350.00000	37,450.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:				\$2,675,666.25		\$3,145,324.25		\$3,306,551.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,675,666.25		\$3,145,324.25		3,306,551.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	270,000.00000	270,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
0015 0110 8 2 UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL		40.000 LF	600.00000	24,000.00				
0020 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0025 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		7,582.000 LF	5.00000	37,910.00				
0030 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		8,263.000 LF	8.00000	66,104.00				
0035 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		2,947.000 LF	12.00000	35,364.00				
0040 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		285.000 CY	60.00000	17,100.00				
0045 0431 1 1 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0- 24"		7,852.000 LF	210.00000	1,648,920.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 Call Order: 005 Contract: E5U77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)								
0050 0431 1 2 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"		8,263.000 LF	300.00000	2,478,900.00				
0055 0431 1 3 PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 37-48"		2,947.000 LF	480.00000	1,414,560.00				
0060 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		107.000 EA	900.00000	96,300.00				
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:				\$6,134,158.00				

Contract Grand Totals: \$6,134,158.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181002 October 02, 2018 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E5U77

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.